505241566 12/18/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5288346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
LUKASZ POROSA	03/13/2013	
GIDEON WOLFAARDT	04/13/2013	
DANIEL FOUCHER	03/13/2013	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOSHIELD TECHNOLOGIES CANADA LIMITED
Street Address:	1421-148A AVENUE
City:	EDMONTON, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6V0A6

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16215955	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155672010

Email: lwalls@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: CAESAR RIVISE PC

Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1260/20030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH F. MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph F. Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P12602030Assignment#page1.tif source=P12602030Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505241566 REEL: 047802 FRAME: 0719

#### Assignment

We, Lukasz Porosa, Gideon Wolfaardt, and Daniel Foucher, whose full post office addresses are 108 Bar Harbour Square, Scarborough, Ontario, M1C 5E9, Canada; 1987 Pitagora Court, Mississauga, Ontario, L5K 2M4, Canada; and 768 Shaw Street, Toronto, Ontario, M6G 3M1, Canada respectively, in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to Bioshield Technologies Canada Limited, whose full post office address is 14121-148a Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T6V 0A6, Canada, all the right, title and interest in Canada, United States and Worldwide in and to our invention relating to Phosphorus Functional Antimicrobial Coatings for Metal Surfaces as fully described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 61/766,533 filed February 19, 2013, including the right to file all corresponding patent applications anywhere in the world for such invention including the filing of all supplementary, continuation, divisional and reissue applications and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue anywhere therefor and any and all reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Bioshield Technologies Canada Limited as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the said Lukasz Porosa, Gideon Wolfaardt and Daniel Foucher if this assignment had not been made.

And we, on behalf of ourselves and our heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, our successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for Canada, United States and Worldwide for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

March, 2013.	of Toronto, this 13 day of
Witness	Lukasz Porosa
EXECUTED at the City April , 2013.	of Toronto, this 13 day of
Witness	Gideon Wolfaardt
EXECUTED at the City  March ., 2013.	Dan Zun
Witness	Daniel Foucher

PATENT REEL: 047802 FRAME: 0720 Page 2

## Affidavit of Witness

1. Suraj Shah 350 Victoria St, Toronto, ON	whose	full solemn	post ly affin	office m and dec	address	is
That I was personally present and did see I Foucher who are personally known to me to be the sign and execute the same.  Nan		amed in	the at	Α.		
	Toronto minissioner ennifer	1	11		April, 20	)13.

HBdocs - 14261634v1

PATENT REEL: 047802 FRAME: 0721

**RECORDED: 12/18/2018**